
No. F. 2-57/16-17/P&S                               Date: 13.02.2017      
INVITATION FOR BIDS 

The Director, Indian Veterinary Research Institute, Izatnagar invites sealed tenders for the 
Annual Maintenance Contract(AMC) of Mail Messaging and Network Management Solutions  for one 
year as per details given below:- 

Sl. 
No. 

Description of goods and allied Services EMD in form of 
Fixed Deposit 

Receipt 
(Rs.) 

Tender cost  
(Rs.) 

1. Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) of Mail Messaging and 
Network Management Solutions. 

Rs.4,000 Rs.500.00 

Reputed manufacturers/suppliers from India may download complete tender documents along 

with specifications from Institute’s website www.ivri.nic.in/CPP Portal.. The tender form should be 

submitted as per following schedule:- 

Last date/time of submission of tender form  06.03.2017                           up to 2.30 P.M. 

Date & time of opening of tender     07.03.2017                                at 3.00 P.M. 

Tender Fee-  Rs.500.00 (Rupees Five Hundred) (Non-refundable)      

in shape of demand draft. 

 

The tender fee can be deposited in ICAR Unit: IVRI, Izatnagar current account no. 10148035293/ 

MICR No. 243002005/NEFT IFSC Code No. SBIN0007027/ RTGS IFSC Code. SBIN0007027/ Bank 

Code- Branch Code-07027/ Name of the Bank and Branch address -State Bank of India, CARI Branch, 

Bareilly (UP) and its receipt may be enclosed with tender document. 

Tender fee in shape of demand draft and Tender security deposit (Earnest Money Deposit) Rs. 

4,000.00 (Rupees Four Thousand) only in shape of FDR/Bank Guarantee in the name of ICAR: Unit 

IVRI, Izatnagar payable at state bank of India, Branch- CARI (Code 7027), Izatnagar, Bareilly. 

If above date (s) will be declared as Gazetted/Closed Holiday(s) then the tender will be received/ 

opened on next working day(s) accordingly. 

Venue: Central Store IVRI Izatnagar. 

 The vendors may send duly completed tender form as per instruction contained in the tender 

documents. Incomplete tenders or tenders received beyond date/time notified above shall be out rightly 

rejected. 

Incomplete tenders, conditional tenders or tenders received beyond date/time notified above 

shall be outrightly rejected. The Director, IVRI, Izatnagar reserves the right to accept or reject any or 

all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof. The tenders shall be opened as per schedule in the 

presence of intending tenderers who may wish to present at that time. 

(Firoz Khan) 

Senior Adm. Officer (U-III) 

                                                                                               For Director IVRI 

 

                            STORES SECTION 
ICAR-INDIAN VETERINARY RESEARCH INSTITUTE 

IZATNAGAR-243 122, U.P. (INDIA) 
Phone No.0581-2310392, Fax No.0581-2303284 

E.mail:storeaao@gmail.com  

http://www.ivri.nic.in/CPP

